
e 0 v'fi RNiI{f, IN T O- fl VI'flJ-T ts fl-trV G ^& L
IRRIGATION €f WATERWAYS DIRECT ORATE

OFEICE OF THE EXECLITIW ENGINEER-I€III, JO\'\'IAGAR /RRIGATION DIyISION

NEW OFFICE BUILDIN G, GR. FLO OR, IRRIGATION CAMPUS,
PURATAN BAZAR, P.O, A P,S.-BARUIPUR, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA - 700144

Plrrrr",- 1033) rg

Memo No. 1115-E II Date : 10.08.2023

Corrigendum Notice to ENIT No. - 01/EE-II/IOY of 2023-2a

circulated vide this office memo. No. 1099-E II; dated - 08/08/2023.

The following modifications have beer-r made in the above said S.N.I.T. :

sl. of
Work

Instead of To be read as

Amount Put
to Tender

Iarnest Money
Deposit

Amount Put
to Tender

Earnest Money

J

Name of Work : Enrergent lestolatiorr of sundarban embankment damagecl duer to full moon kotal frorn
01.08.2023 to 05.08.2023 from 5.15 to 5.18 facing left bar-rk of river gobadia at moLlza Dk.Gobinclapur, Block
& P.S Patharpratima, under Joynagar (I) Division in the district of South 24 Parganas. Lat : 21.836111, Long :

88.355833.

t 1,19,648.00 T 2393.00 t 1,18,613.00 < 2372.00

9

Name of Work : Emergent rastoretion of Rashbihari gili sluice damaged due to full moon kotal on datec.l
01.08.2023 to 04.08.2023 facing left bank river Gobadia in \4ouza;- Dk. Gobinciapr-rr,I,.S. & Block ,

Patharpratima ltncler Joynag'r lr'r'igation Drvisiot-t rnt]re c'listrict of South 24 I,ar.ganas. (. Lat-27.823671,
Lot:Lg-98.357222).

< 13,20,672.0A ? 26,412.00 t 1,31,332.00 < 2627.0A

10

Name of Work : Emergcnt restoration of 1 Nos. 90 cm. dia. hume pipe Slr.rice (Single Vent) damagecl dr.re to
fuil moon kotal on datcd 01.08.2023 to 04.08.2023 at l(uemari facing left bank river Nackchara, Mouza;-
Kr-remari,P.S. 't' Block - Patharpratinta unclcr Kuemari Section of Kuemari (l) Sub-Division under Joynagar
irrigatior-r Division. ( L.ii-21.902017" Long-8t.451106).

T 2,43,053.00 t 4861.00 < 47,776.00 { 836.00

16

Namc of Work : Emergent restoration of Sr,rndarban Embankment damagecl due to fr,r1l moon kotal on
dated 01.08.2023 to 05.08.2023 in betweer.r 13.50 km to 13.90 km for alength of 350.00 Mtr. along r.ight barrk
of river- Moni ir-r Mottza- Kumlapara, Block- \4athurapur-Il, P.S- Raidighl under Joyuagar irrigation
Divisior.r in the district of South 24 Pgs Lat- 21.970929 N Lorrg- 88.44A22F-.

{ 7,42,108.00 t 14842.00 { 8,09,564.00 t 16191.00

20

Name of lVork : Etnergent restolation of Sundarban Embankment damaged due to full moon kotal on
dated 02.08.2023 to 05.08.2023 Irom 25.180 km to 25.360 km for a length of 180.00 Mtr. facing river-
Pukchara in Mouza- Domkol, Block- Mathurapur-ll, P.S- Raidighi uncler Joynagar Irrigation Division in the
district of South 24 Lat- 27.8997222N 88.46138889 E.

t s,30,852.00 t 10617.00 t 4,95,112.00 t 9902.00

21

Name of Work : Emelgent t'estoration of Srurdarban Embankment damagecl due to full moon kotal on
dated 01 08.2023 to 05 08.2023 [rom 72 475 km to i3.325 km for a length () f 850. 00 N4tr facing Ilver-
'fhakr"rlan

r 1-l Mouzet- Purba Slidharpr-rr, BIock- Nlathurapnr- 11, P .s- Raidighi lovnagar lrrigation
Divisiou tn tl-re district Lat- 2 1 .941841 88 .503154 E..of South at N

under

t 1i,66,108.00 T 23322.00 < 11,73,879.00 { 23478.00
1"

E



sl. of
Work

Instead of To be read as

Amount Put
to Tender

Earnest Money
Deposit

Amount Put
to Tender

Earnest Money
Deposit

30

Name of Work : Emergent rastoration of sundarban Embankment damaged due to full moon kotal on
dated 02.08.2023 to 05.08.2023 of 03 (three) vent masonry box sluice in facing left bank of River Sutarbag at
chaplakhop N4ottza in C.P. Dighirpar Bakultala, Block- Mathurapr-rr-Il, P.S- Raidighi under- Joynagar
lrrigation Division in the clistrict of South 24 Pgs Lat- 21.995143 N Long- 88.37542E.."

t 5,48,932.00 t 10979.00 t s,50,420.00 { 11,008.00

JJ

Name of Work : "Emergent restoration of Sundarban Embankment damagecl due to fu11 moon kotal on
dated 01.08.2023 to 04.08.2023 from 8.750 km to 8.780 km for a length of 30.00 Mtr. facing left bank of river-
Thakuran in Mouza-Binodpnr Block- I(Llltali, P.S- Maipith Coastal under Joynagar Irrigation Division in the
district of Sor-rth 24 Pgs Lat- 21.916975 N Long- 88.525768 E."

T 2,48,32s.00 < 4967.A0 t 2,33,286.00 t 4,666.00

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

(Tender Authority)
Executive Engineer'-ll

Jovnagar lrrigation Division
Irrigation & Waterlr,ays Directorate

Date : 10.08.2023Memo No. 1115-E II I 4
Copy forlvalded for information and wide circulation to:

1. The superintending Engineer, Eastem Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, salt Lake, Ko1-91

2. Accounts / Estimate Sectiorr, Joynagar lrrigatior-r Division.
3. The Offlce Notice Board.

5lr'
Executive Engineer-lI

joynagar Irrigation Division
Irligation & Watelwavs Directorate

A^*


